DRB Kader 2026

Freistil:
Name

Siyar

Agca
Dittrich
Eigenbrodt
Fischer
Holstein
Kahnt
Kiefer
Lehr
Leicht
Megerle
Morodion
Schafle
Stechele
Taherkhani
Thiele
Wagin
Wagin

Vorname

Mohsen
Ertugul
Dario
Gregor
Daniel
Karamjeet
Lucas
David
Horst
Rostislav
Nico
Joshua
Lars
Niklas
Pouria
Erik
Manuel
Marcel

Wettbewerb

F125 kg
F97 kg
F61 kg
F79kg
F92 kg
F57 kg
F79 kg
F61 kg
F57 kg
F70 kg
F65 kg
F86 kg
F86 kg
F57 kg
F79 kg
F97 kg
F74 kg
F65 kg

Land

WTB
NRW
SBD
NRW
SBD
SAS
SAS
SBD
PFZ
BAY
SBD
BER
SBD
BAY
RHH
SAH
NBD
HES

BSP

z-ohne
Heidelberg
Freiburg
Dormagen
Heidelberg
Leipzig
Leipzig
Freiburg
Heidelberg
Nurnberg
Freiburg
Heidelberg
Freiburg
Heidelberg
Heidelberg

Frankfurt/Oder
Aschaffenburg
Aschaffenburg/Heidelberg

Stand: 01.02.2026

Kaderstatus

OK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK



Wolf

Cudinovic
Clarke
Golmohammadi
Kartojev

Salviz

Thiele

Altmeyer

Braun

Federer

Fernandes Zinser

Fischietti
Kardanov
Keterling
Krasnickij
Leifridt
Lucyga
Rebholz
Schmitt
Sekmen
Thiel
Airich
Barnowski
Bartel
Hanikel
Hanikel
Heinrich
Katsumata
Keil
Kohler
Letaief
Lupu

Stas David
Gennadij
André

Alan
Magomed
Burak Emin
Emil

Nico

Maik

Justin

Leon Diogo
Dario
Marat

John

Tim

Adam

Eliah
Jannis
Felix
Ahmet
Dominic
Adrian
Mark

David

Erik

Kai

Nils
Abdulsalam Ben Yussuf
Jason
Tobias
Emin
lannis Luca

F74 kg
F97 kg
F65 kg
F74 kg
F65 kg
F70 kg
F125 kg
F57 kg
F74 kg
F70 kg
F57 kg
F65 kg
F79 kg
F57 kg
F57 kg
F86 kg
F61 kg
F65 kg
F79 kg
F125 kg
F65 kg
F51 kg
F60 kg
F55 kg
F51 kg
F48 kg
F55 kg
F65 kg
F71 kg
F55 kg
F51 kg
F57 kg

WTB
SRL
RHH
NBD
BAY
NRW
SAS
SRL
NBD
SBD
HES
SBD
HES
NBD
SAS
BAY
HES
SBD
HES
NRW
BAY
HES
BAY
BLN
RHL
RHL
SAS
HES
SBD
BAY
BAY
WTB

Freiburg
Saarbricken
z-ohne
Heidelberg
Nurnberg
Dormagen
Leipzig
Saarbricken
Heidelberg
Freiburg

Aschaffenburg/Heidelberg

Freiburg

Aschaffenburg/Heidelberg

Heidelberg
Leipzig
Nurnberg
Aschaffenburg
Freiburg
Aschaffenburg
Dormagen
Nurnberg
Aschaffenburg
Nurnberg
Frankfurt/Oder
z- ohne

z- ohne
Leipzig
Aschaffenburg
Freiburg
Nurnberg
Nurnberg
Freiburg

PK

EK

EK

EK

EK

EK

EK

NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



Mayer
Sapojnic
Seel
Sekmen
Tokmakov
Ulamec

Jakub
Bogdan
Mike
Abdurrahim
Adam

Tom

F71 kg
F48 kg
F65 kg
F80 kg
F45 kg
F92 kg

BAY
HES
HES
NRW
BAY
WTB

Nurnberg
Aschaffenburg
Aschaffenburg
Dormagen
Nurnberg
Z-ohne

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



Frauen
Name

Schafle
Andrich
Barth
Blayvas
Brugger
Kohler
Nurnberger
Rosler
Scheel
Schneider
Steigert
Wendle
Wrensch

Gersak Perez

Trayer
Blaumeiser
Gasser
Englich
Hermann
Krupna
Leistner
Lorenz
Pohl
Widmann
Azimov
Bayramova
Grosse

Vorname

Sophia
Olivia
Gerda
Anastasia
Elena
Laura
Anne
Jennifer
Luisa

Lilly
Leonie
Annika
Josephine
Vanja
Marie Luise
Franziska

Fiona Sophie

Lotta
Feenja
Katharina
Naemi
Melanie
Annalena
Josefine
Halilja
Madina
Frederika

Wettbewerb

FR68 kg
FRS55 kg
FR68 kg
FR53kg
FR57 kg
FR68 kg
FR62 kg
FR76 kg
FR62 kg
FR76 kg
FR62 kg
FR53 kg
FR50 kg
FR65 kg
FR57 kg
FR59 kg
FR53 kg
FR76 kg
FR65 kg
FR55 kg
FR62 kg
FR68 kg
FR65 kg
FR53 kg
FR46 kg
FR46 kg
FR 43kg

Land

SBD
BER
SAS
SAS
SBD
BRB
THR
NRW
MEV
SAS
SBD
SBD
THR
NBD
SBD
SRL
SAS
NRW
BRB
SAS
SAS
SAS
SAS
NRW
NBD
NRW
SBD

BSP

Freiburg

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg
Freiburg/Dormagen
Frankfurt/Oder
Leipzig

Freiburg

Freiburg

z-ohne
Freiburg/Heidelberg
Freiburg
Saarbricken
Leipzig

Dormagen
Frankfurt/Oder
Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig
Freiburg/Dormagen
Frankfurt (Oder)
Dormagen

Freiburg

Kaderstatus

OK

PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
EK
EK
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK2
NK2
NK2



Kebernik
Lederer
Lingscheidt
Sahin
Schwart
Steuer
Strauch
Winkler
Zagliveri
Zierenberg

Frida

Lyra

Lea

Ayla

Sophia

Emma Sophie
Finja

Klara

Eleni

Nelly

FR69 kg
FR73 kg
FR 49kg
FR65 kg
FR61 kg
FR57 kg
FR40 kg
FR49 kg
FR49 kg
FR43 kg

BRB
BRB
NRW
SBD
BLN
SRL
HES
BAY
WTB
BRB

Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Dormagen
Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Saarbrlcken
Aschaffenburg
z- ohne
Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



Griechisch- romisch

| Name
Krahmer
Lazogianis
Bellscheidt
Bellscheidt
Benzing
Ibaev
Kiefer
Kinsinger
Neumaier
Nakaev
Richter
Scarpello
Schwarz
Vieweg
Wagner
Eisele

Heinzelbecker

Kartojev
Lauer
Lay
Lazovski
Ohler
Placinta
Arnold
Buchholz
Flink

‘Vomame
Jello
Lucas
Aaron
Samuel
Lukas
Idris
Darius
Etienne
Patrick
Deni
Franz
Georgios
Roland
Anton
Hannes
Pascal
Janis
Baschir
Luan
Louis
Witali
Peter
Radu
Dominic
Anton
Kristian

Wettbewerb

G130 kg
G97 kg
G77 kg
G77 kg
G63 kg
G77 kg
G97 kg
G60 kg
G130 kg
G77 kg
G130 kg
G60 kg
G87 kg
G97 kg
G87 kg
G87 kg
G67 kg
G72 kg
G67 kg
G77 kg
G67 kg
G97 kg
G77 kg
G82 kg
G82 kg
G72 kg

Land

WTB
WTB
NRW
NRW
SBD
BAY
SBD
SRL
SBD
NRW
SAS
WTB
BAY
SAS
BAY
HES
NBD
BAY
SBD
NBD
BAY
SRL
NRW
HES
WTB
SAS

BSP

Heidelberg
Heidelberg
Dormagen/Heidelberg
Dormagen/Heidelberg
Freiburg

z-ohne

Freiburg

Saarbricken
Freiburg
Dormagen/Heidelberg
Heidelberg
Heidelberg
Nurnberg/Heidelberg
Leipzig

Nurnberg
Aschaffenburg
Heidelberg

Nurnberg

Freiburg

Heidelberg

z-ohne
Freiburg/Heidelberg
Dormagen
Aschaffenburg
z-ohne

Leipzig

Kaderstatus

OK
OK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
NK1
NK1
NK1



Karl

Kihn

Leo
Pavlenkov
Schneider
Seibel
Sterning
Stolt
Vehapi
Wagner
Bellscheidt
Demir

End

Fink
Gottfried
Hepting
Labes
Liebzeit
Lozancic
Mamirov
Muhametov
Muoh
Puscas
Roos
Schwab
Worner

Kevin

Finn Olav
Maximilian
llja

Anton

Ivan

Ole Ayke
Matti Gunnar
Hadis

Erik

Joshua
Timur

Noah Franz
Gleb

Artur
Damian
Mika Noel
Christiano
Noel Luka
Ali Rahmatullaevic
Sultan
Francis Donatus Maduka
Samuel
Maurice Uwe
Sascha
Lenny

G67 kg
G72 kg
G110 kg
G67 kg
G60 kg
G55 kg
G97 kg
G77 kg
G87 kg
G67 kg
G71 kg
G65 kg
G51 kg
G48 kg
G71 kg
G45 kg
G60 kg
G60 kg
G80 kg
G51 kg
G71 kg
G92 kg
G48 kg
G65 kg
G92 kg
G55 kg

WTB
BER
BAY
HES
MEV
NRW
MEV
MEV
SBD
SAS
NRW
WTB
NBD
SAS
BAY
SBD
NRW
NBD
WTB
MEV
BAY
BRB
WTB
SRL
HES
NBD

z-ohne
Frankfurt/Oder
Nurnberg
Aschaffenburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Dormagen
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg
Leipzig
Dormagen
z-ohne
Heidelberg
Leipzig
Nurnberg
Freiburg
Dormagen
Heidelberg
z-ohne

z-ohne
Nurnberg
Frankfurt/Oder
z-ohne
Saarbricken
Aschaffenburg
Heidelberg

NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



